Scholar Publishing Group
International Journal of Engineering Technology and Construction
ISSN 2789-7176 Vol. 3, Issue 3: 20-36
Copyright: © 2022 by the authors. This is an Open Access article distributed under the Creative Commons Attribution License (CC BY 4.0), which
permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited
(https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/).
20

machine, the loading rate is 0.5 MPa/s, and the conversion factor is 1. Among them, C30 and C40
ordinary beams are set as the control group, and the specific test plan is shown in Table 3:
Table 3. Mix ratio of base concrete (unit: Kg/m³)
Specimen
number
Base
concrete
strength
PVA fiber cement-based
composite material layer
thickness
Adhesive
surface
treatment form
C30 C30 - -
C30-10-Ⅰ C30 10mm smooth
C30-10-Ⅱ C30 10mm Chisel
C30-20-Ⅰ C30 20mm smooth
C30-20-Ⅱ C30 20mm Chisel
C30-30-Ⅰ C30 30mm smooth
C30-30-Ⅱ C30 30mm Chisel
C30-40-Ⅰ C30 40mm smooth
C30-40-Ⅱ C30 40mm Chisel
C40 C40 - -
C40-10-Ⅰ C40 10mm smooth
C40-10-Ⅱ C40 10mm Chisel
C40-20-Ⅰ C40 20mm smooth
C40-20-Ⅱ C40 20mm Chisel
C40-30-Ⅰ C40 30mm smooth
C40-30-Ⅱ C40 30mm Chisel
C40-40-Ⅰ C40 40mm smooth
C40-40-Ⅱ C40 40mm Chisel
Before the test, turn on the test machine and adjust the test machine to meet the requirements of
this test. Then, place the test piece vertically on the bearing platform of the testing machine, and
align it geometrically with the testing machine, while ensuring that the test piece is axially